The following table sets forth the number of shares of common stock beneficially owned as by (i) those persons or groups known to beneficially own more than 5% of
the Company’s common stock prior to the closing of the Exchange, (ii) those persons or groups who beneficially own more than 5% of The Company’s common stock as of the
closing of the Exchange, (iii) each current director and each person that became a director upon the closing of the Exchange, (iv) all current directors and executive officers as a
group and (v) all directors and executive officers after the closing of the Exchange as a group. The information is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3 promulgated under
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Except as indicated below, the stockholders listed possess sole voting and investment power with respect to their shares.

Before Closing
of Exchange (1)

After Closing
of Exchange(2)

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner

Amount and

Nature of
Beneficial
Ownership  Percent of Class

Amount and
Nature of
Beneficial
Ownership  Percent of Class

Pre-Exchange Officers, Directors and 5% stockholders
Debbie Schwartzberg
800 5th Avenue
New York, New York

 1,155,000  28.8%  1,154,845  4.2%

Richard Rappaport
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 310
Los Angeles, California 90067

 1,155,000  28.8%  1,154,845  4.2%

TMC Ulster Holdings, Inc.
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 310
Los Angeles, California 90067

 1,005,556  25.1%  1,005,556  3.6%

Tom Poletti
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 310
Los Angeles, California 90067

 270,000  6.7%  269,973  *

Anthony C. Pintsopoulos
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 310
Los Angeles, California 90067

 270,000  6.7%  269,973  *

Glenn Krinsky
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 310
Los Angeles, California 90067

 150,000  3.7%  149,985  *

Post-Exchange Officers, Directors and 5% stockholders

Dr.John S. Kovach
248 Route 25A, No. 2
East Setauket, New York 11733

   19,021,786  69.1%

Dr. Philip F. Palmedo
248 Route 25A, No. 2
East Setauket, New York 11733

   256,666(3)  *

All Officers and directors as a group (two persons prior to and following
the consummation of the Exchange)

 1,425,000  35.5%  19,278,452  70.0%

(1) Based on 4,005,556 shares outstanding on June 29, 2006.

(2) Based on 27,531,846 shares of the Company’s common stock outstanding projected to be outstanding following the closing of the Exchange and the completion of

the maximum amount of the Private Placement ($1,500,000).

(3) Consists of shares issuable pursuant to the exercise of immediately exercisable options to be granted to Dr. Palmedo as of the closing of the Exchange.

-6-

BUSINESS OF THE COMPANY

Immediately prior to the completion of the Exchange, the Company did not conduct any business operations and had minimal assets and liabilities.

Explanatory Note

Unless otherwise indicated or the context otherwise requires, all references below in this Report on Form 8-K to “we,” “us” and the “Company” are to SRKP 7, Inc., a